503102121 12/16/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3148727

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
TETSUYA SHIGEEDA	09/10/2014
SHINGO HONDA	09/10/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MITSUBISHI ELECTRIC CORPORATION
Street Address:	7-3, MARUNOUCHI 2-CHOME
City:	CHIYODA-KU, TOKYO
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	100-8310

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14408313

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7038366620

Email: albina.torres-price@bipc.com

Correspondent Name: BUCHANAN INGERSOLL & ROONEY

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 1404

Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314-1404

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1032404-000560	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TTER: ALBINA R. TORRES-PRICE	
SIGNATURE:	/ARTorres-Price/	
DATE SIGNED:	12/16/2014	

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 503102121 REEL: 034513 FRAME: 0140

U.S. ASSIGNMENT

(, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	
, Tokyo 100-8310 Japan	·
by acknowledged, the undersigned ASSIGN rest to the invention entitled	IOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to
NETWORK SYSTEM	
2/066973 and/or for which application for Loras:	etters Patent of the United States was
_; (Insert date of execution of application)	cation, if not concurrent)
, Assignce's attorney is hereby data, when known.	authorized to insert in (h) the specified
nited States granted on said application and a ereon, for the full term or terms for which the er, "said application(s) and Letters Patent(s)"	said Letters Patent(s) may be granted an
SSIGNEE and without charge to but at the endexpedient, for securing, maintaining and endication(s) and the issuance of said Letters Peation or other legal proceeding which may are, including separate assignments and declarate.	nforcing protection for said invention, atent(s), in any interference, reissue, ise or be declared in relation to same, suc
r(s) has (have) affixed his/her/their signature	(s).
Tetsuya SHIGEEDA	Ceptenber 10,2014
(Type Name)	(Date)
Shingo HONDA	Ceptember 10,2014 (Date) September 10,2014 (Date)
(Type Name)	(Date)
(Type Name)	(Date)
(Type Name)	(Date)
(Type Name)	(Date)
	chy acknowledged, the undersigned ASSIGN rest to the invention entitled D NETWORK SYSTEM CO06973 and/or for which application for Locas: (Insert date of execution of application and entitle) Assignce's attorney is hereby data, when known. mited States granted on said application and ereon, for the full term or terms for which the er, "said application(s) and Letters Patent(s) SSIGNEE and without charge to but at the er expedient, for securing, maintaining and ellication(s) and the issuance of said Letters Patent (s) including separate assignments and declaration or other legal proceeding which may are, including separate assignments and declaration and the security of the

PATENT REEL: 034513 FRAME: 0141

RECORDED: 12/16/2014